04-27-1999

**CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

101020802 FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

5	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
5-h1-h	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Jean-Louis Dupont 2) Xavier Catry 3) Marc Brabant  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: THIBEAU  Internal Address:
WW A	3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  [] Other	Street Address: 191 rue des Cinq Voies 59200 Tourcoing, France  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  O9/291,833  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 19, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  FR98/05050  Additional numbers attached? { } Yes [x] No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lawrence M. Green  Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.  Federal Reserve Plaza	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [x] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge:  8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
	9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John N. Anastasi  April 14, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Signat  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

247538.1

**PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0709** 

## PATENT

For: 11 U.S. and/or 11 Foreign Rights
For: 11 U.S. Application or 11 U.S. Patent
By: 11 Inventor(s) or 11 Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration,	1) Jean-Louis DUPONT 2) Xavier CATRY 3) Mana BRADANT		
ASSIGNOR:			
(inventor(s) or	3) Marc BRABANT		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))  1) 5 rue Myron Herrick - 59200 TOURCOING - FRANCE  2) 50 Avenue Foch - 59510 HEM - FRANCE  3) 35 Avenue Marcel Pagnol - 59510 HEM - FRANCE		
	Address  4) EDENCH 3) EDENCH 3) EDENCH		
	1) FRENCH 2) FRENCH 3) FRENCH		
	Nationality		
	or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and recorded in PTO add the following)		
Recorded on			
Reel			
Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and train	nsfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	THIBEAU		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
	191 RUE DES CINQ VOIES		
	Address  59200 TOURCOING - FRANCE		
	French Nationality		
and the successors, assigns	and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(0	complete one of the following)		
□X the entire right, title and interest			
🗆 an undivided	percent (%) interest		
for the United States and its	territorial possessions		
(check the followin	g box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
☐x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any and all improve	ments which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0710

and which	is found in		
(a) 🕦 t	U.S. patent application execut	ed on even date herewith	
(b) 🗆 l	U.S. patent application execut	ed on	
: [ •	signing below, hereby authori Declaration and Power of A	recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR ize and request my attorney, as named in the ttorney I executed for this invention on the to insert below the filing date and application wn.	
(c) 🗆 U	U.S. application serial	no. 0 / filed on	
(d) 🗆 l	U.S. patent no	issued	
S	A change of address to which of sent regarding patent maintenseparately.	•	
	(also check (e) if foreign app	olication(s) is also being assigned)	
	and any legal equivalent thereo priority	f in a foreign country, including the right to claim	
or any conti		lined for said invention by the above application substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any	
		assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment;	
promptly wind Patent and estify as to promptly ex instruments application,	ith all pertinent facts and docur legal equivalents as may be the same in any interference, secute and deliver to ASSIGNES or affidavits required to appl	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ments relating to said invention and said Letters known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will litigation or proceeding related thereto and will E or its legal representatives any and all papers, y for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said a Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be purposes thereof.	
IN WITH	the state of the s	ave hereunto set hand and seal this $m(x)$ .	
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same a	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was	
Jean	checked above. n-Louis DUPONT	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
Xavi	er CATRY	Nowier CATRY	
Marc	: BRABANT	Mare Brahant	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information			
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	

Title

**RECORDED: 04/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0711